CMPT3820

SURFACE MOUNT
VERY LOW VCE(SAT)

NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR

»

SOT-23 CASE

APPLICATIONS:

* DC/DC Converters

« Voltage Clamping

* Protection Circuits

« Battery powered Cell Phones, Pagers,
Digital Cameras, PDAs, Laptops, etc.

MAXIMUM RATINGS: (Tp=25°C)
Collector-Base Voltage

Collector-Emitter Voltage

Emitter-Base Voltage

Continuous Collector Current

Peak Collector Current

Base Current

Power Dissipation

Operating and Storage Junction Temperature
Thermal Resistance
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DESCRIPTION:

The CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR CMPT3820 is

a very low Vcg(saT) NPN Transistor, designed for
applications where size and efficiency are prime
requirements. Packaged in an industry standard SOT-23,
this device brings updated electrical specifications and
characteristics suitable for the most demanding designs.

MARKING CODE: 38C

FEATURES:

¢ Device is Halogen Free by design

¢ High Current (Ic=1.0A)

* VCE(SAT)=0.28V MAX @ Ic=1.0A

e SOT-23 surface mount package

e Complementary PNP device CMPT7820

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: (Tp=25°C unless otherwise noted)

SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS
Iceo V=60V

IEBO VEB=5.0V

BVcBo Ic=100pA

BVcEO Ic=10mA

BVEBO IE=100pA

VCE(SAT) Ic=100mA, Ig=1.0mA
VCE(SAT) Ic=500mA, Ig=50mA
VCE(SAT) Ic=1.0A, Ig=100mA
VBE(SAT) Ic=1.0A, Ig=50mA
VBE(ON) Vcg=5.0V, Ic=1.0A
hFe Vcg=5.0V, Ic=1.0mA
hFe VcE=5.0V, Ic=500mA
hFe Vcg=5.0V, Ic=1.0A
fr Vcge=10V, Ic=50mA
Cob Vep=10V, Ig=0, f=1.0MHz

SYMBOL UNITS
VcBoO 80 \
VCcEO 60 \
VEBO 5.0 \

Ic 1.0 A
Icm 2.0 A
IB 300 mA
Pp 350 mwW
TJ: Tstg -65 to +150 °C
Oy 357 °C/w
MIN MAX UNITS
100 nA
100 nA
80 \Y
60 \Y
5.0 \Y
0.115 \Y
0.15 \Y
0.28 \Y
1.1 \Y
0.9 \Y
200
200
100
150 MHz
10 pF

RO (25-March 2009)



central

Semiconductor Corp.

SOT-23 CASE - MECHANICAL OUTLINE

-

LEAD CODE:
1) BASE

2) EMITTER

3) COLLECTOR

MARKING CODE: 38C

CMPT3820

SURFACE MOUNT

VERY LOW VcE(sAT)

NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
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DIMENSIONS
INCHES | MILLIMETERS
symsoL| MIN | max | mIN T mMAX
A 0.003 | 0.007 | 0.08 | 0.18
B 0.006 | - 0.15 -
C - Jooos] - 0.13
D 0.035 | 0.043 ] 0.89 | 1.09
E 0.110 [ 0.120 | 2.80 | 3.05
F 0.075 1.90
G 0.037 0.95
H 0.047 [ 0.055 | 1.19 | 1.40
| 0.083 [ 0.0908 | 2.10 | 2.49
J 0.014 [ 0.020 | 0.35 | 0.50

SOT-23 (REV: R3)
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